IMune Dhstrict Bdueation Association's

College of Engincering, Manjari bl, Hndapsar, Pune-412307

COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDER - 2024-25- SEM-I]

(Flest Yenr of Engineering)
Sr - Particulnrs Date [ Day
No. - _ S
S 1 | Commencement of 1ind Semester 2000012025 | Monday
2 __! Display oftime table, roll call list 1710112025 | Friday |
¥ [ Commencenwent ol lectures ) N 2000112025 | Monday
B Republic Day . | 260012025 | Sunday |
‘L'_.\'_ _-';\;s_iglmieﬁH = g Display 030212025 | Monday
J Submission | 07/02/2025 : Friday
6 | Student’s Feedback - | 08/02/2025 | Saturday '
7 | Assignment-11 Display 17/02/2025 | Monday i
Submission | 21/02/2025 Friday i
B 8 IChhatmpatiShi\'aji Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2025 I Wednesday |
‘ 9 l!\iahashiwatri (Holiday) 26/02/2025 | Wednesday |
10 | Student’s Feedback - II 28/02/2025 l' Friday |
11 | Display of Monthly Attendance 03/03/2025 '[ Monday |
12 | Display of First Provisional defaulter list 03/03/2025 | Monday
05/03/2025 | Wednesday
13 | UNIT TEST - I (Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation - D* To To
07/03/2025 Friday
14 | Holi(Second Day) Holiday 14/03/2025 Friday
15 | Assignment-[II Display 17/03/2025 | Monday
Submission | 21/03/2025 Friday
16 | Ramzan Eid (Holiday) 31/03/2025 | Monday
17 | Assignment - 1V Display 01/04/2025 | Tuesday
Submission | 04/04/2025 Friday
18 | Display of Monthly Attendance 03/04/2025 Thursday
19 | Display of Second Provisional defaulter list 03/04/2025 | Thursday
20 | Student feedback - 111 05/04/2025 Saturday
21 | (Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation - I)* 07/04/2025 Monday
e |




14/04/2025

22 | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti Monday
33| Good Friday (Holiday) = STl 18/0412025 | prigay
24 | Assignment - V ‘ . . "-l-"lﬂ_".}’. | 15/0412025 Tuesday
Submission | 17/04/2025 | Thursday
25 [ Completion of Syllabus 17/04/2025 | rhursda y
26 | (Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation - 11)* 19/04/2025 | Sarurday
27 | Mock End-Sem Exam. Start 21/04/2025 Monday
End 25/04/2025 Friday
28 | Display of Result of Mock End-Sem Exam 29/04/2025 | Tuesday
29 h Maharashtra Din (Holiday) 01/05/2025 | Thursday
30 | Start date for Submission of Term Work Start 26/04/2025 | Saturday
End 03/05/2025 | Saturday
31 | Display of Final Detention list 05/05/2025 | Monday
32 | Conclusion of 2nd Semester 05/05/2025 | Monday
33 | SPPU End-Sem Exam. As per SPPU Guidelines

Note: Holidays & University exam dates mentioned above may change subject to directives of Savitribai
Phule Pune University, and will be communicated as & when published.

*Comprehensive Continuous Evaluation Scheme:
According to the SPPU (Savitribai Phule Pune University)} guidelines, Comprehensive Continuous

Evaluation (CCE) should be implemented at the institute level and must cover all units of the course
syllabus. In the FE - 2024 pattern for First Year Engineering (FE), the specificd parameters include:
*  Unit Test 1: To be conducted for the first two units of al| theory courses.

+  *CCE-II and *CCE-III - the evaluation parameters can be decided by the course teacher,

ensuring  they comply with the guidelines specified in the curriculum. These assessments must be

conducted as per the scheduled dates mentioned in the academic calendar.

PRINCIPAL

Principal
Pune District Education Association's
College of Engineering. Manjari (BK.),
Pune - 412307.




Pune District Education Association’s

College of Engineering, Manjari bk, Hadapsar, Pune-412307

COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDER - 2024-25- SEM-11

(S.E, T.E and B.E)
Sr.No Particulars Date Day

1 Commencement of I1"¢ Semester 01/01/2025 | Wednesday

2 Display of time table, roll call list 30/12/2024 | Monday

3 Commencement of lectures 01/01/2025 | Wednesday

4 | Assignment-I Display 13/01/2025 | Monday
Submission | 17/01/2025 |  Friday

5 |Republic Day 26/01/2025 Sunday

6 | Assignment-II Display 27/01/2025 | Monday
Submission | 31/01/2025 Friday

7 Student’s Feedback - 1 30/01/2025 | Thursday

8 | Display of Monthly Attendance 03/02/2025 | Monday

9 | Display of First Provisional defaulter list 04/02/2025 Tuesday

10 | MOCK INSEM Examination (Theory) 04/02/2025 | Tuesday

To To
08/02/2025 | Saturday
11 | Commencement of SPPU INSEM Examination As per SPPU Guidelines
12 | Assignment-III Display 17/02/2025 Monday
Submission | 21/02/2025 Friday

13 | Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2025 | Wednesday

14 | Mahashivratri (Holiday) 26/02/2025 | Wednesday

15 | Display of Monthly Attendance 03/03/2025 | Monday

16 | Display of Second Provisional defaulter list 04/03/2025 Tuesday

17 | Assignment - IV Display 10/03/2025 | Monday
Submission | 13/03/2025 | Thursday

18 | Holi (Second Day) Holiday 14/03/2025 Friday

19 | Assignment - V Display 24/03/2025 | Monday

Submission | 28/03/2025 Friday

(a7



20 Ramzan Eid (Holiday) 31/03/2025 | Monday
21 | Display of Monthly Attendance 03/04/2025 | Thursday
22 | Display of Third Provisional defaulter list 04/04/2025 Friday
23 | Assignment - VI l,Display 07/04/2025 | Monday

Submission | 11/04/2025 Friday
24 | Completion of Syllabus 07/04/2025 | Monday
25 | Student feedback - III 08/04/2025 | Tuesday
26 | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2025 | Monday
27 | Good Friday (Holiday) 18/04/2025 | Friday | |
28 | Submission of Term Work, Second phase of | Start 09/04/2025 | Wednesday
Project/seminar/Internship/Audit Course, etc.
End 15/04/2025 | Tuesday
29 | Mock PR/OR Exam Start 15/04/2025 | Tuesday
End 24/04/2025 | Thursday
30 | Display of Final Detention list 25/04/2025 Friday
31 | Mock End-Sem Exam. Start 28/04/2025 | Monday
End 03/05/2025 | Saturday
32 | Maharashtra Din (Holiday) 01/05/2025 | Thursday
33 | Display of Result of Mock End-Sem Exam 06/05/2025 | Tuesday |
34 | Conclusion of 2nd Semester 26/04/2025 | Saturday
35 | SPPU PR /OR and End-Sem Exam. As per SPPU Guidelines

Note: 1. Holidays & University exam dates mentioned above may change subject to directives ofSavitribai
Phule Pune University, and will be communicated as & when published.
2. Adhere to the academic calendar deadlines and ensure the proper maintenance of all relevant records

@”
Principal
Pune District Education Association's

College of Engineering, Manjari (BK.),
Pune - 412307.

accordingly.




